
                      2022/23 MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship

Round 1 - Salford Van Hire Neil Howard Stages - 5 November 2022
Round 2 - NHMC Cadwell Stages - 20 November 2022
Round 3 - MGJ Engineering Brands Hatch Winter Stages - 21 January 2023
Round 4 - Snetterton Stage Rally - 11 February 2023
Round 5 - Lee Holland Stages - 5 March 2023
Round 6 - Northside Truck & Van Dukeries Rally - 12 March 2023
Round 7 - The Alan Healy Memorial Rally - 2 April 2023
Round 8 - Altratech SMC Stages - 16 April 2023

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Driver
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  John Griffiths        Warsop Vale                 57  60  60  60  57   2  60   -       297* 
  2  Ollie O'Donovan       Iver Heath                   -  51  51  57  54  57  57  57       282* 
  3  Alasdair Stables      Leicester                   50  53  51  49  51  56  51   2       262* 
  4  Martin Hodgson        Wakefield                    -   2  54  56  39   2  54  55       258* 
  5  James Garner          Leicester                   53  44  45  53  54   2   2  52       257* 
  6  Tony Robinson         West Grinstead              44  45   2  51   -  54  48  50       248* 
  7  Kiaran Hankin         Leyland                     51  48  48  42  48  51  45   -       246* 
  8  Daniel Poole          Nelson                      47  48   -  51  48   -  50   2       244* 
  9  Joseph Duffy          Bournemouth                  -  40  48   -   -  54  47  52       241  
 10  Michael Igoe          Sproston                     -   -   2  46  60  60   2  60       228* 
 11  Nick Heard            Beverley                    40  43  43  43  50  44  41  44       224* 
 12  Paul Murro            Hambleton                   54  54  57   -   -   -  54   2       221  
 13  Steve Dolman          Liverpool                   33   -  47  49   -  52  31   -       212  
 14  Paul Sheard           Congleton                   50   -  51  44   -   -  44   -       189  
 15  Nigel Brain           Ferndown                     -   -  40  44  47  48   -   -       179  
 16  Jason Wilson          Wrexham                     56   -   -   -  55   2   -  58       171  
 17  Ross Wey              Colchester                   -  36   2  46  43  41   -   -       168  
 18  David Large           King's Lynn                  -  32  32  38   -  23  38   -       163  
 19  William Routledge     Grimsby                      2  43  38  41   -   2  37   -       161* 
 20  Ian Jarvis            Little Hatfield             37  37  37   -   -  42   2   -       155  
 21  Darrell Taylor        Folkestone                  47   -   2  54  51   -   -   -       154  
 22  Paul Walker           Tadcaster                   43  54   -   -   -   -  52   -       149  
 23  Nathan Bolton         Clitheroe                    -  50  52   -  47   -   -   -       149  
 24  Matthew Thompson      Liverpool                   49   -   -   -   -   -  47  51       147  
 25  Keith Anglesea        Ewloe                       27   -   -   -  38  35   2  41       143  
 26  Paul Gorge            Liverpool                   36   -  37   -  46   -   2   -       121  
 27  James Tointon         Louth                       38  35   2   2   -   -  40   -       117  
 28  Andy Scott            Dumfries                     -  57   -   -   -   -   -  53       110  
 29  Maz Miller            Nottingham                   -  35   -   -   -  35  40   -       110  
 30  Matthew Arnold        Hockerton                   31  30   -  42   -   2   2   -       107  
 31  Phillip Burton        Hull                         -  47   -   -   -  55   -   -       102  
 32  Ian Dove              Mansfield                    -  26   -   -   -  41  34   -       101  
 33  Nigel Greensall       Cheltenham                   -  47   2   -   -  49   -   -        98  
 34  Sam Gendy             Henlow                       -   -  46   -   -  47   -   -        93  
 35  Paul Yeomans          Derby                       24   -   -  35   -  26   -   -        85  
 36  Kay Thompson          Sandbach                    40  39   -   -   -   -   -   -        79  
 37  Peter Taylor          Whitchurch Shropshire        -   -   -   -   -  29   2  47        78  
 38  Frank Bird            Nassington                  60   -   -   -   -   -   -   -        60  
 39  John Stone            Blackburn                    -   -  54   -   -   -   -   -        54  
 40  Chris Ruck            Derby                        -   -   2   -   -  51   -   -        53  
 41  Steve Hill            Aylesbury                    -   -   2   2   -   -  49   -        53  
 42  Tony Davies           Preston                     48   -   2   -   2   -   -   -        52  
 43  Roger Duckworth       Towcester                    -   -   -   -   -   -  51   -        51  
 44  Ken Sturdy            Beverley                     -  50   -   -   -   -   -   -        50  
 45  Mike English          Altrincham                   -   -  45   -   -   -   -   -        45  
 46  Stephen Johansen      Warrington                   -   2   2   2   -  38   -   -        44  
 47  Phil House            Harrogate                   43   -   -   -   -   -   -   -        43  
 48  Ryan Lewis            Harleston                    -   -  40   -   -   -   -   -        40  
 49= James D Palmer-Smith  Leicester                    -   -   -   2   -   -  37   -        39  
 49= Sean Stanfield        Market Rasen                 -   2   -   -   -   -  37   -        39  
 51  David Palmer-Smith    Leicester                    -   -   -   -   -  38   -   -        38  
 52  Andrew Wishart        East Barnet                  -   -   -   -   -  32   2   -        34  
 53  Vini Cruz             Brandon                      -   -  29   2   -   -   -   -        31  
 54  Martin Scoley         Lincoln                      -   2   -   -   -   -  26   -        28  
 55= Paul Quinnell         Maidstone                    -   -   2   2   -   -   -   -         4  
 55= David Whitmore        Knutsford                    -   -   -   -   2   -   2   -         4  
 55= Cristian Davies       Preston                      -   -   2   -   2   -   -   -         4  
 58= Nick Whale            Walton                       -   2   -   -   -   -   -   -         2  
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 58= Scott Rayner          Braintree                    -   -   2   -   -   -   -   -         2  
 58= Charlie Barlow        Nottingham                   -   -   2   -   -   -   -   -         2  
 58= Scott Stutchbury      Addlestone                   -   -   2   -   -   -   -   -         2  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Co-driver
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  Emma Morrison         Mansfield Woodhouse         54  60  60  60  57   2  60   -       297* 
  2  Ashleigh Morris       Dollar                       -  51  51  57  54  57  57  57       282* 
  3  Neil Jones            Falkirk                     52  53  51  52  54  57  53   2       269* 
  4  Tony Jones            Sheffield                    -   2  54  56  45   2  56  55       266* 
  5  Oliver Mathison       Seaton                       -  46  48  48  51  54  49  44       250* 
  6  James Swallow         Chorley                     48  48  48  43  48  54  51   -       249* 
  7  Will Atkins           Whitchurch                   -   -   2  47  60  60   2  60       229* 
  8  Callum Cross          Hambleton                   51  54  57   -   -   -  54   2       218  
  9  David Ottoway         King's Lynn                  -  38  43  43   -  38  46   -       208  
 10  Liam Whiteley         Glen Maye                   48  54   -   -  49   -  54   -       205  
 11  Irvine Holtom         Padiham                     48  49   -   -  48   -  53   2       200  
 12  Colin Stephens        Coalville                   51   -  51  49   -   -  47   -       198  
 13  Liam Carfrae          Burham                       -  41   2  51  48  51   -   -       193  
 14  Paul Spooner          Abergavenny                 41  45   2  51   -   -   -  50       189  
 15  Alex Routledge        Grimsby                      2  45  43  46   -   2  44   -       180* 
 16  Christine Pearson     Manchester                  42   -   -   -  42  47   2  41       174  
 17  Lee Wilson            Wrexham                     55   -   -   -  55   2   -  58       170  
 18  Laura Connell         Ayr                         57  57   -   -   -   -   -  53       167  
 19  Aaron Brimblecombe    Horndean                     -   -   -   -   -  55  50  54       159  
 20  Steve Mcnulty         Ilford                      44   2   2  54  51   -   -   -       153  
 21  Ian Clapham           St George                   39   -   -   -  51   -   -  48       138  
 22  Charlotte Wainwright  Thirsk                       -  43   -   -   -  41   2  51       137  
 23  Paul Train            Hull                        45  40   -   -   -  50   2   -       137  
 24  Iain Davidson         Nottingham                   -  39   -   -   -  44  46   -       129  
 25  Katy Burton           Hull                         -  47   -   -   -  56   -   -       103  
 26  Jason Mctear          Darwen                       -  50  52   -   -   -   -   -       102  
 27  Catherine Brain       Ferndown                     -   -  45  48   -   -   -   -        93  
 28  Ellie Arnold          Hockerton                   40  38   -   -   -   2   2   -        82  
 29  Jack Morton           Bishop Auckland             60   -   -   -   -   -   -   -        60  
 30  Callum Young          Leyland                      -   2  54   -   -   -   -   -        56  
 31  Harry Walshaw         Garforth                     -  50   2   -   2   -   -   -        54  
 32  Jack Bowen            Hereford                     -   -   -   -   2   -   2  48        52  
 33  Jack Morris           St Asaph                     -   -   -   -   -   -   -  49        49  
 34  Daniel Duffy          Didcot                       -   -  48   -   -   -   -   -        48  
 35= Nick Beaumont         Harrogate                   47   -   -   -   -   -   -   -        47  
 35= James Palmer-Smith    Leicester                    -   -   -   -   -  47   -   -        47  
 37  Archie Wishart        East Barnet                  -   -   -   -   -  44   2   -        46  
 38  Andy Robinson         Bingham                      -   -  45   -   -   -   -   -        45  
 39= David Palmer-Smith    Leicester                    -   -   -   2   -   -  43   -        45  
 39= Thomas Stanfield      Market Rasen                 -   2   -   -   -   -  43   -        45  
 41  Corey Powell-Jones    Elsecar                      -   -  44   -   -   -   -   -        44  
 42  Jon Leckenby          Worksop                      -   2   -   -   -   -  36   -        38  
 43  Dave Taylor           Maidstone                    -   -   2   -   -   -   -   -         2  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Driver Event Overall
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  John Griffiths        Warsop Vale                 29  30  30  30  29   1  30   -       149* 
  2  Ollie O'Donovan       Iver Heath                   -  27  27  29  28  29  29  29       144* 
  3  Tony Robinson         West Grinstead              24  25   1  27   -  28  26  26       132* 
  4  Kiaran Hankin         Leyland                     27  26  26  22  26  27  25   -       132* 
  5  Alasdair Stables      Leicester                   22  23  23  23  23  26  23   1       118* 
  6  Michael Igoe          Sproston                     -   -   1  24  30  30   1  30       115* 
  7  James Garner          Leicester                   23  16  19  25  24   1   1  24       115* 
  8  Paul Murro            Hambleton                   28  28  29   -   -   -  28   1       114  
  9  Martin Hodgson        Wakefield                    -   1  24  26  15   1  24  25       114* 
 10  Joseph Duffy          Bournemouth                  -  14  20   -   -  24  19  22        99  
 11  Daniel Poole          Nelson                      19  18   -  21  18   -  20   1        96* 
 12  Nick Heard            Beverley                    16  17  15  17  22  18  13  20        94* 
 13  Darrell Taylor        Folkestone                  25   -   1  28  27   -   -   -        81  
 14  Jason Wilson          Wrexham                     26   -   -   -  25   1   -  28        80  
 15  Steve Dolman          Liverpool                   13   -  17  19   -  22   7   -        78  
 16  Nigel Brain           Ferndown                     -   -  16  20  21  20   -   -        77  
 17  Paul Sheard           Congleton                   20   -  21  16   -   -  18   -        75  
 18  Ross Wey              Colchester                   -  12   1  18  19  17   -   -        67  
 19  Paul Walker           Tadcaster                   15  24   -   -   -   -  22   -        61  
 20  Matthew Thompson      Liverpool                   21   -   -   -   -   -  17  23        61  
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 21  Nathan Bolton         Clitheroe                    -  22  22   -  17   -   -   -        61  
 22  Keith Anglesea        Ewloe                        9   -   -   -  16  13   1  19        58  
 23  William Routledge     Grimsby                      1  15  12  15   -   1  15   -        58* 
 24  Andy Scott            Dumfries                     -  29   -   -   -   -   -  27        56  
 25  David Large           King's Lynn                  -  10  10  14   -   9  12   -        55  
 26  Ian Jarvis            Little Hatfield             11  13  11   -   -  16   1   -        52  
 27  Paul Gorge            Liverpool                   14   -  13   -  20   -   1   -        48  
 28  Phillip Burton        Hull                         -  21   -   -   -  25   -   -        46  
 29  Nigel Greensall       Cheltenham                   -  19   1   -   -  21   -   -        41  
 30  James Tointon         Louth                       12  11   1   1   -   -  16   -        41  
 31  Sam Gendy             Henlow                       -   -  18   -   -  19   -   -        37  
 32  Ian Dove              Mansfield                    -   6   -   -   -  15  14   -        35  
 33  Peter Taylor          Whitchurch Shropshire        -   -   -   -   -  11   1  21        33  
 34  Paul Yeomans          Derby                        8   -   -  13   -  10   -   -        31  
 35  Frank Bird            Nassington                  30   -   -   -   -   -   -   -        30  
 36  Matthew Arnold        Hockerton                    7   8   -  12   -   1   1   -        29  
 37  John Stone            Blackburn                    -   -  28   -   -   -   -   -        28  
 38  Roger Duckworth       Towcester                    -   -   -   -   -   -  27   -        27  
 39  Mike English          Altrincham                   -   -  25   -   -   -   -   -        25  
 40  Chris Ruck            Derby                        -   -   1   -   -  23   -   -        24  
 41  Maz Miller            Nottingham                   -   7   -   -   -   7  10   -        24  
 42  Steve Hill            Aylesbury                    -   -   1   1   -   -  21   -        23  
 43  Ken Sturdy            Beverley                     -  20   -   -   -   -   -   -        20  
 44  Tony Davies           Preston                     18   -   1   -   1   -   -   -        20  
 45  Kay Thompson          Sandbach                    10   9   -   -   -   -   -   -        19  
 46  Phil House            Harrogate                   17   -   -   -   -   -   -   -        17  
 47  Stephen Johansen      Warrington                   -   1   1   1   -  14   -   -        17  
 48  Ryan Lewis            Harleston                    -   -  14   -   -   -   -   -        14  
 49  Andrew Wishart        East Barnet                  -   -   -   -   -  12   1   -        13  
 50  Sean Stanfield        Market Rasen                 -   1   -   -   -   -  11   -        12  
 51= James D Palmer-Smith  Leicester                    -   -   -   1   -   -   9   -        10  
 51= Vini Cruz             Brandon                      -   -   9   1   -   -   -   -        10  
 53  Martin Scoley         Lincoln                      -   1   -   -   -   -   8   -         9  
 54  David Palmer-Smith    Leicester                    -   -   -   -   -   8   -   -         8  
 55= David Whitmore        Knutsford                    -   -   -   -   1   -   1   -         2  
 55= Paul Quinnell         Maidstone                    -   -   1   1   -   -   -   -         2  
 55= Cristian Davies       Preston                      -   -   1   -   1   -   -   -         2  
 58= Nick Whale            Walton                       -   1   -   -   -   -   -   -         1  
 58= Scott Rayner          Braintree                    -   -   1   -   -   -   -   -         1  
 58= Scott Stutchbury      Addlestone                   -   -   1   -   -   -   -   -         1  
 58= Charlie Barlow        Nottingham                   -   -   1   -   -   -   -   -         1  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Co-driver Event Overall
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  Emma Morrison         Mansfield Woodhouse         28  30  30  30  29   1  30   -       149* 
  2  Ashleigh Morris       Dollar                       -  27  27  29  28  29  29  29       144* 
  3  James Swallow         Chorley                     26  26  26  23  26  28  27   -       133* 
  4  Neil Jones            Falkirk                     22  23  23  24  24  27  25   1       123* 
  5  Tony Jones            Sheffield                    -   1  24  26  17   1  26  25       118* 
  6  Will Atkins           Whitchurch                   -   -   1  25  30  30   1  30       116* 
  7  Callum Cross          Hambleton                   27  28  29   -   -   -  28   1       113  
  8  Oliver Mathison       Seaton                       -  18  18  20  23  24  19  20       106* 
  9  Paul Spooner          Abergavenny                 23  25   1  27   -   -   -  26       102  
 10  Laura Connell         Ayr                         29  29   -   -   -   -   -  27        85  
 11  Liam Whiteley         Glen Maye                   18  24   -   -  19   -  24   -        85  
 12  Irvine Holtom         Padiham                     20  19   -   -  20   -  23   1        83  
 13  Liam Carfrae          Burham                       -  15   1  21  22  23   -   -        82  
 14  Colin Stephens        Coalville                   21   -  21  19   -   -  21   -        82  
 15  David Ottoway         King's Lynn                  -  14  15  17   -  18  18   -        82  
 16  Steve Mcnulty         Ilford                      24   1   1  28  27   -   -   -        81  
 17  Lee Wilson            Wrexham                     25   -   -   -  25   1   -  28        79  
 18  Christine Pearson     Manchester                  16   -   -   -  18  21   1  19        75  
 19  Alex Routledge        Grimsby                      1  17  17  18   -   1  20   -        73* 
 20  Aaron Brimblecombe    Horndean                     -   -   -   -   -  25  22  24        71  
 21  Charlotte Wainwright  Thirsk                       -  13   -   -   -  19   1  23        56  
 22  Paul Train            Hull                        17  16   -   -   -  22   1   -        56  
 23  Ian Clapham           St George                   15   -   -   -  21   -   -  18        54  
 24  Katy Burton           Hull                         -  21   -   -   -  26   -   -        47  
 25  Jason Mctear          Darwen                       -  22  22   -   -   -   -   -        44  
 26  Iain Davidson         Nottingham                   -  11   -   -   -  16  16   -        43  
 27  Catherine Brain       Ferndown                     -   -  19  22   -   -   -   -        41  
 28  Jack Morton           Bishop Auckland             30   -   -   -   -   -   -   -        30  
 29  Callum Young          Leyland                      -   1  28   -   -   -   -   -        29  
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 30  Ellie Arnold          Hockerton                   14  12   -   -   -   1   1   -        28  
 31  Andy Robinson         Bingham                      -   -  25   -   -   -   -   -        25  
 32  Jack Bowen            Hereford                     -   -   -   -   1   -   1  22        24  
 33  Harry Walshaw         Garforth                     -  20   1   -   1   -   -   -        22  
 34  Jack Morris           St Asaph                     -   -   -   -   -   -   -  21        21  
 35  Archie Wishart        East Barnet                  -   -   -   -   -  20   1   -        21  
 36  Daniel Duffy          Didcot                       -   -  20   -   -   -   -   -        20  
 37  Nick Beaumont         Harrogate                   19   -   -   -   -   -   -   -        19  
 38  Thomas Stanfield      Market Rasen                 -   1   -   -   -   -  17   -        18  
 39  James Palmer-Smith    Leicester                    -   -   -   -   -  17   -   -        17  
 40  Corey Powell-Jones    Elsecar                      -   -  16   -   -   -   -   -        16  
 41  David Palmer-Smith    Leicester                    -   -   -   1   -   -  15   -        16  
 42  Jon Leckenby          Worksop                      -   1   -   -   -   -  14   -        15  
 43  Dave Taylor           Maidstone                    -   -   1   -   -   -   -   -         1  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Class 1 Driver
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  Maz Miller            Nottingham                   -  28   -   -   -  28  30   -        86  
  2  Kay Thompson          Sandbach                    30  30   -   -   -   -   -   -        60  
  3= Matthew Arnold        Hockerton                    -   -   -  30   -   -   -   -        30  
  3= David Palmer-Smith    Leicester                    -   -   -   -   -  30   -   -        30  
  5  James D Palmer-Smith  Leicester                    -   -   -   1   -   -  28   -        29  
  6  Charlie Barlow        Nottingham                   -   -   1   -   -   -   -   -         1  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Class 1 Co-driver
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  Iain Davidson         Nottingham                   -  28   -   -   -  28  30   -        86  
  2= Charlotte Wainwright  Thirsk                       -  30   -   -   -   -   -   -        30  
  2= James Palmer-Smith    Leicester                    -   -   -   -   -  30   -   -        30  
  2= Ian Clapham           St George                    -   -   -   -   -   -   -  30        30  
  5  David Palmer-Smith    Leicester                    -   -   -   1   -   -  28   -        29  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Class 2 Driver
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  Daniel Poole          Nelson                      28  30   -  30  30   -  30   1       148* 
  2  Joseph Duffy          Bournemouth                  -  26  28   -   -  30  28  30       142  
  3  Paul Sheard           Congleton                   30   -  30  28   -   -  26   -       114  
  4  William Routledge     Grimsby                      1  28  26  26   -   1  22   -       103* 
  5  James Tointon         Louth                       26  24   1   1   -   -  24   -        76  
  6  Ian Dove              Mansfield                    -  20   -   -   -  26  20   -        66  
  7  Matthew Arnold        Hockerton                   24  22   -   -   -   1   1   -        48  
  8  Chris Ruck            Derby                        -   -   1   -   -  28   -   -        29  
  9  Stephen Johansen      Warrington                   -   -   -   -   -  24   -   -        24  
 10  Martin Scoley         Lincoln                      -   1   -   -   -   -  18   -        19  
 11  Sean Stanfield        Market Rasen                 -   1   -   -   -   -   -   -         1  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Class 2 Co-driver
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  Irvine Holtom         Padiham                     28  30   -   -  28   -  30   1       117  
  2  Colin Stephens        Coalville                   30   -  30  30   -   -  26   -       116  
  3  Alex Routledge        Grimsby                      1  28  26  28   -   1  24   -       107* 
  4  Aaron Brimblecombe    Horndean                     -   -   -   -   -  30  28  30        88  
  5  Ellie Arnold          Hockerton                   26  26   -   -   -   1   1   -        54  
  6  Ian Clapham           St George                    -   -   -   -  30   -   -   -        30  
  7  Daniel Duffy          Didcot                       -   -  28   -   -   -   -   -        28  
  8  Jon Leckenby          Worksop                      -   1   -   -   -   -  22   -        23  
  9  Thomas Stanfield      Market Rasen                 -   1   -   -   -   -   -   -         1  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Class 3 Driver
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  Nick Heard            Beverley                    24  26  28  26  28  26  28  24       136* 
  2  Steve Dolman          Liverpool                   20   -  30  30   -  30  24   -       134  
  3  David Large           King's Lynn                  -  22  22  24   -  14  26   -       108  
  4  Ross Wey              Colchester                   -  24   1  28  24  24   -   -       101  
  5  Jason Wilson          Wrexham                     30   -   -   -  30   1   -  30        91  
  6  Matthew Thompson      Liverpool                   28   -   -   -   -   -  30  28        86  
  7  Keith Anglesea        Ewloe                       18   -   -   -  22  22   1  22        85  
  8  Paul Gorge            Liverpool                   22   -  24   -  26   -   1   -        73  
  9  Nigel Greensall       Cheltenham                   -  28   1   -   -  28   -   -        57  
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 10  Paul Yeomans          Derby                       16   -   -  22   -  16   -   -        54  
 11  Peter Taylor          Whitchurch Shropshire        -   -   -   -   -  18   1  26        45  
 12  Ken Sturdy            Beverley                     -  30   -   -   -   -   -   -        30  
 13= Ryan Lewis            Harleston                    -   -  26   -   -   -   -   -        26  
 13= Phil House            Harrogate                   26   -   -   -   -   -   -   -        26  
 15= Vini Cruz             Brandon                      -   -  20   1   -   -   -   -        21  
 15= Andrew Wishart        East Barnet                  -   -   -   -   -  20   1   -        21  
 17  Stephen Johansen      Warrington                   -   1   1   1   -   -   -   -         3  
 18  Paul Quinnell         Maidstone                    -   -   1   1   -   -   -   -         2  
 19= Scott Rayner          Braintree                    -   -   1   -   -   -   -   -         1  
 19= Scott Stutchbury      Addlestone                   -   -   1   -   -   -   -   -         1  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Class 3 Co-driver
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  Oliver Mathison       Seaton                       -  28  30  28  28  30  30  24       146* 
  2  David Ottoway         King's Lynn                  -  24  28  26   -  20  28   -       126  
  3  Liam Carfrae          Burham                       -  26   1  30  26  28   -   -       111  
  4  Christine Pearson     Manchester                  26   -   -   -  24  26   1  22        99  
  5  Lee Wilson            Wrexham                     30   -   -   -  30   1   -  30        91  
  6  Charlotte Wainwright  Thirsk                       -   -   -   -   -  22   1  28        51  
  7  Harry Walshaw         Garforth                     -  30   -   -   -   -   -   -        30  
  8  Nick Beaumont         Harrogate                   28   -   -   -   -   -   -   -        28  
  9  Jack Bowen            Hereford                     -   -   -   -   -   -   -  26        26  
 10  Archie Wishart        East Barnet                  -   -   -   -   -  24   1   -        25  
 11  Ian Clapham           St George                   24   -   -   -   -   -   -   -        24  
 12  Dave Taylor           Maidstone                    -   -   1   -   -   -   -   -         1  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Class 4 Driver
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  Martin Hodgson        Wakefield                    -   1  30  30  24   1  30  30       144* 
  1= Alasdair Stables      Leicester                   28  30  28  26  28  30  28   1       144* 
  1= James Garner          Leicester                   30  28  26  28  30   1   1  28       144* 
  4  Nigel Brain           Ferndown                     -   -  24  24  26  28   -   -       102  
  5  Sean Stanfield        Market Rasen                 -   -   -   -   -   -  26   -        26  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Class 4 Co-driver
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1= Tony Jones            Sheffield                    -   1  30  30  28   1  30  30       148* 
  1= Neil Jones            Falkirk                     30  30  28  28  30  30  28   1       148* 
  3  Catherine Brain       Ferndown                     -   -  26  26   -   -   -   -        52  
  4  Jack Morris           St Asaph                     -   -   -   -   -   -   -  28        28  
  5  Thomas Stanfield      Market Rasen                 -   -   -   -   -   -  26   -        26  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Class 5 Driver
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  Ian Jarvis            Little Hatfield             26  24  26   -   -  26   1   -       103  
  2= Nathan Bolton         Clitheroe                    -  28  30   -  30   -   -   -        88  
  2= Paul Walker           Tadcaster                   28  30   -   -   -   -  30   -        88  
  4  Phillip Burton        Hull                         -  26   -   -   -  30   -   -        56  
  5  Sam Gendy             Henlow                       -   -  28   -   -  28   -   -        56  
  6  Tony Davies           Preston                     30   -   1   -   1   -   -   -        32  
  7  Steve Hill            Aylesbury                    -   -   1   1   -   -  28   -        30  
  8  Cristian Davies       Preston                      -   -   1   -   1   -   -   -         2  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Class 5 Co-driver
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  Liam Whiteley         Glen Maye                   30  30   -   -  30   -  30   -       120  
  2  Paul Train            Hull                        28  24   -   -   -  28   1   -        81  
  3  Jason Mctear          Darwen                       -  28  30   -   -   -   -   -        58  
  4  Katy Burton           Hull                         -  26   -   -   -  30   -   -        56  
  5  Corey Powell-Jones    Elsecar                      -   -  28   -   -   -   -   -        28  
  6  Harry Walshaw         Garforth                     -   -   1   -   1   -   -   -         2  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Class 6 Driver
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  John Griffiths        Warsop Vale                 28  30  30  30  28   1  30   -       148* 
  2  Ollie O'Donovan       Iver Heath                   -  24  24  28  26  28  28  28       138* 
  3  Tony Robinson         West Grinstead              20  20   1  24   -  26  22  24       116* 
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  4  Kiaran Hankin         Leyland                     24  22  22  20  22  24  20   -       114* 
  5  Michael Igoe          Sproston                     -   -   1  22  30  30   1  30       113* 
  6  Paul Murro            Hambleton                   26  26  28   -   -   -  26   1       107  
  7  Darrell Taylor        Folkestone                  22   -   1  26  24   -   -   -        73  
  8  Andy Scott            Dumfries                     -  28   -   -   -   -   -  26        54  
  9  Frank Bird            Nassington                  30   -   -   -   -   -   -   -        30  
 10  John Stone            Blackburn                    -   -  26   -   -   -   -   -        26  
 11  Roger Duckworth       Towcester                    -   -   -   -   -   -  24   -        24  
 12  Mike English          Altrincham                   -   -  20   -   -   -   -   -        20  
 13  David Whitmore        Knutsford                    -   -   -   -   1   -   1   -         2  
 14  Nick Whale            Walton                       -   1   -   -   -   -   -   -         1  

MGJ Engineering Circuit Rally Championship Class 6 Co-driver
                                                     Rounds ...
Posn Name                  Town                         1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8      Total
  1  Emma Morrison         Mansfield Woodhouse         26  30  30  30  28   1  30   -       148* 
  2  Ashleigh Morris       Dollar                       -  24  24  28  26  28  28  28       138* 
  3  James Swallow         Chorley                     22  22  22  20  22  26  24   -       116* 
  4  Will Atkins           Whitchurch                   -   -   1  22  30  30   1  30       113* 
  5  Callum Cross          Hambleton                   24  26  28   -   -   -  26   1       105  
  6  Paul Spooner          Abergavenny                 18  20   1  24   -   -   -  24        87  
  7  Laura Connell         Ayr                         28  28   -   -   -   -   -  26        82  
  8  Steve Mcnulty         Ilford                      20   1   1  26  24   -   -   -        72  
  9  Jack Morton           Bishop Auckland             30   -   -   -   -   -   -   -        30  
 10  Callum Young          Leyland                      -   1  26   -   -   -   -   -        27  
 11  Andy Robinson         Bingham                      -   -  20   -   -   -   -   -        20  
 12  Jack Bowen            Hereford                     -   -   -   -   1   -   1   -         2  

* best 5 rounds count
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